

SEANAD EIREANN.

AN BILLE COIREALA MEABHAIR-GHALAR, 1944. MENTAL TREATMENT BILL, 1944.

Coiste.
Committee.

Leasuithe.
Amendments.



SECTION 3.

1. In page 10, line 24, to delete the words " or of ordinary proper conduct ".—Senator Duffy.

SECTION 5.

2. In sub-section (2), page 13, line 51, before the word " or " where it occurs the second time to insert the words " uncle or uncle-in-law, aunt or aunt-in-law ".—Senator Duffy.

SECTION 13.

3. In sub-section (2), page 14, line 57, before the word " have " to insert the words " when so acting ".—Senator Duffy.

SECTION 29.

4. In page 18, lines 48 and 49, to delete the words " may with the consent of the Minister, and shall if the Minister so directs " and substitute the word " shall ".—Senator Duffy.

SECTION 63.

5. In sub-section (1), page 27, line 19, to delete the words " payments for overtime ".—Senator Duffy.
6. To add to the section a new sub-section as follows:—

" (6) Notwithstanding anything contained in the first sub-section of this section a clergyman of any recognised denomination who has given continuous whole or part-time service as chaplain to a mental hospital shall be eligible for a superannuation allowance on the same terms as were in operation before the year 1926."

—Senator Joseph Johnston.

SECTION 67.

7. In sub-section (2), page 29, line 41, to delete the word " one-eightieth " and substitute the word " two-eightieths "; and to delete sub-paragraph (ii) in paragraph (a), lines 44, 45 and 46.—Senator Duffy.

SECTION 69.

8. In sub-section (2), page 30, line 50, to delete the word " one-eightieth " and substitute the word " two-eightieths "; and to delete paragraph (b).—Senator Duffy.

SECTION 76.

9. In page 34, line 17, to delete the word " three " and substitute the word " six ".—Senator Duffy.

SECTION 79.

10. In sub-section (1), line 45, to delete the word " one-half " and substitute the word " two-thirds ".—Senator Duffy.

SECTION 85.

11. In sub-section (1), line 41, before the word " amount " to insert the word " appropriate ".—Senator Duffy.

SECTION 86.

12. In sub-section (4) page 38, line 21, to delete the word "three" and substitute the word "six".—Senator Duffy.

SECTION 90.

13. In page 40, to delete in line 54 the words "or refund of contributions" and substitute the words "marriage gratuity, refund of contributions or other payment"; and to delete in lines 59 and 64 the words "or refund" and substitute in each case the words "gratuity, refund or other payment".—Senator Quirke.

SECTION 163.

14. In sub-section (1), page 63, to insert before paragraph (a), line 31, the following paragraph:—

"(a) approve the certificate of a registered medical practitioner who has been attending the person to whom the application relates,"

—Senator Fearon.

SECTION 165.

15. At the end of sub-section (2), line 23, page 64, to add the words "or should happen to be at the time of removal".—Senator Fearon.

SECTION 184.

16. In sub-section (4), line 49, page 71, to insert after the word "application" the words "or has approved the certificate of a registered medical practitioner who has been attending the person,"—Senator Fearon.

SECTION 190.

17. In sub-section (3), line 28, page 74, to insert after the word "application" the words "or has approved the certificate of a registered medical practitioner who has been attending the person,"—Senator Fearon.

18. In sub-section (3), line 28, page 74, to delete the word "he" and substitute the words "the person".—Senator Fearon.

NEW SECTION.

19. Before section 205, page 78, to insert a new section as follows:—

"205.—A mental hospital authority, acting on the advice of the resident medical superintendent of their district mental hospital, may—

(a) transfer a patient detained in such hospital to any other institution maintained by them, and

(b) transfer a patient detained in an institution (other than such hospital) maintained by them to such hospital or to any other institution maintained by them,"

—Senator Quirke.

SECTION 280.

20. In page 103, to delete sub-section (2).—Senator Duffy.

Transfer by mental hospital authority to another institution maintained by them.